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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1985
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
EXCAVATION OF MINERALS BY NMDC
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the States where National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC) is excavating minerals at present;

(b) the details of minerals excavated by NMDC in those States, State-wise and mineral-wise;

(c) whether the corporation has signed any agreement with Central Government or any State Government for excavation of minerals;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a)&(b): NMDC is excavating minerals in Karnataka, Chattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh as under;

1. Karnataka  Donimalai Iron Ore Mine,   Iron Ore
    Bellary District

2. Karnataka Kumarswamy Iron Ore Mines,
    Bellary District    Iron Ore

3. Chattisgarh  Bailadila Deposit 14,11C & 5   Iron Ore

4. Madhya Pradesh Panna Diamond Mines,
    Panna District.     Diamond

5. Uttar Pradesh Lalapur Silica sand Project,
    Allahabad     Silica Sand

(c) NMDC has been executing lease deed agreements with respective State Governments for undertaking excavation of the mineral deposits.

(d) Details of the existing mining leases are as under;

S.No. Name of the Mineral and location     Mining leases Area

 Chattisgarh

1. Bailadila Iron Ore Deposit 14     322.368 HA

2. Bailadila Iron Ore Deposit 11C     506.742 HA


3. Bailadila Iron Ore Deposit 5     540.04 HA

4. Bailadila Iron Ore Deposit 10     309.34 HA

5. Bailadila Iron Ore Deposit 10 (Float Ore)   142.59 HA
6. Bailadila Iron Ore Deposit 11     874.927 HA

7 Bailadila Iron Ore Deposit 3     3308.40 HA

 Karnataka

8. Donimalai (Iron Ore )      608 HA

9. Kumarswamy B&C Block (Iron Ore)     647.50 HA

 Himachal Pradesh

10. Limestone/Dolamite/Magnesite Arki Lime Stone   232.68 HA

 Rajasthan

11. Chawandia Limestone      3.353 SQKM

 Jammu & Kashmir

12. Panthal Magnesite      4.853 SQKM

 Uttar Pradesh

13. Lalapur Silica Sand      33.58 HA

 Madhy Pradesh

14. Majhgawan Main lease (Diamond)     126.266 HA
 Supplementary lease      450.235 HA
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